IND 220
User manual
2
IND 220
I.		  Revision history & imprint
I.I		  Revision history
The present user manual is the original user manual.
This user manual is only valid for

hereby declares that the following induction heaters
Product designation:  IND 220
Type designation:   IND 220
comply with the essential requires of the following EC directives:
• Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment
designed for use within certain voltage limits
• Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
• EN 55011 : 2016
• EN 60519-3 : 2005
• EN 61000-6-2 : 2005
Nuremberg, 29.10.2021
Volker Grützner
CEO
EC declaration of conformity
Gruetzner GmbH
Dagobertstr. 15
90431 Nuremberg, Germany
Tel: +49 911 277399-0
Fax: +49 911 277399-99
Gruetzner GmbH is your specialist for automatic lubrication systems since 1993. Our user-friendly
lubrication solutions are used in almost all areas of maintenance in every industry across the
globe. Flexibility and outstanding service are our core competencies. An individual, custom-built
lubrication concept which is adjusted to your machines and constructions will be gladly developed
by our experts.
Gruetzner GmbH
Dagobertstr. 15 • 90431 Nuremberg, Germany
Tel. +49 (0)911 277 399 0 • info@G-LUBE.com  • www.G-LUBE.com